504494067 08/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4540769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN C. TAYLOR	08/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GKN SINTER METALS, LLC	
Street Address:	2200 NORTH OPDYKE ROAD	
City:	AUBURN HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15543874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5738

Email: melanie.brunow@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1:411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	990029.00312	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELANIE A. BRUNOW		
SIGNATURE:	/melanie a. brunow/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=990029-00312-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043232 FRAME: 0077

504494067

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alan C. Taylor of Lake Orion, Michigan, have made certain inventions described in Application No. 15/543,874 filed July 14, 2017, for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Method of Producing Composite Components Using Sinter Fit, executed by me preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and claiming the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/104,410 filed January 16, 2015, and International Application No. PCT/US2016/013002 filed January 12, 2016, and

WHEREAS, GKN SINTER METALS, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2200 North Opdyke Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, (hereinafter called Company), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, effective retroactively from the date of making said inventions, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, any and all patent applications that may be filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon any of said applications by the United States or any other country, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all applications including regular, divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below my signature.

8/8/2017	/8/2017	Alan C. Taylor 73C3D175243649E
Date:		Alan C. Taylor

QB\990029.00312\46854929.1 81088481 **PATENT** RECORDED: 08/08/2017

REEL: 043232 FRAME: 0078

-- DocuSigned by: